Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 257 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AUTHORIZING CHANGE IN HEALTH INSURANCE CONTRIBUTION FOR A NON-UNION EMPLOYEE APPOINTED PRIOR TO DECEMBER 21, 2012

WHEREAS, a vacancy for the position of Deputy Commissioner of Elections, a non-union position was filled by the appointment of Emily Kladis ("Ms. Kladis"), to the position on or about December 5, 2012, and

WHEREAS, although Ms. Kladis was appointed to the position of Deputy Commissioner of Elections on or about December 5, 2012, Ms. Kladis did not commence work with the County until January 4, 2013, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kladis has been paying the employee health insurance contribution for new employees established by the Board of Supervisors effective December 21, 2012 by Resolution No. 790 of 2012, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee recommends authorizing a change in the employee health insurance contribution for Ms. Kladis to the contribution rate for County employees in effect for employees hired prior to December 21, 2012, because the position was formally filled by appointment on or about December 5, 2012, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves a change of the employee health insurance contribution for Ms. Kladis, Deputy Commissioner of Elections to the employee health insurance contribution in effect for employees hired prior to December 21, 2012, and be it further

RESOLVED, that a refund of any excess employee health insurance contributions paid by Ms. Kladis from January 4, 2013 to date shall be calculated and issued.